THIRTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT PESOS AND SEVENTY-FIVE 

CENTAVOS (Php530,838.75) for LOT 1 - GENERAL REFERENCES ITEM; ONE 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 

NINETY-FOUR PESOS AND SIXTY-SEVEN CENTAVOS (Php1,974,394.67) for LOT 

2 - LITERACY DEVELOPMENT; and ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS (Php1,144,800.00) for LOT 3 - NON-

CONSUMABLE WORKBOOKS being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) 
to payments under the contract for each lot. Bids received in excess of the ABC 
for each lot shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

LOT 1 - GENERAL REFERENCES ITEM

[...]

THIRTY-EIGHT PESOS AND SEVENTY-FIVE CENTAVOS (Php530,838.75) 

for LOT 1 - GENERAL REFERENCES ITEM; ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-FOUR PESOS 
AND SIXTY-SEVEN CENTAVOS (Php1,974,394.67) for LOT 2 - LITERACY 

DEVELOPMENT; and ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR 

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS (Php1,144,800.00) for LOT 3 - NON-

CONSUMABLE WORKBOOKS. Any bid with a financial component 
exceeding the amount shall not be accepted. 

13.1(a)(iv) No incidental services are required. 

13.1(b)(i)  Not applicable.  

13.1(b)(ii)  Not applicable. 

13.2 No further instructions.